A – VISION 2030: FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE

FINANCE

- 35. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following resolution:
 - **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Education hereby appoints the following Architectural Firm ("Firm") and approves an Agreement for Professional Services between the Board and the Firm Spiezle Architectural Group, Inc. The Board shall pay the Firm \$339,800.00 for Professional Services related to the construction of a Transportation Complex at Selover School.
 - **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that notice of the award of the above-described contract for Professional Services shall be provided as required by N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-5a (1).
 - **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this resolution and the Agreement shall be maintained on file and available for public inspection in the Board's office.
 - **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board President and the Business Administrator/Board Secretary, as the attesting witness, are hereby authorized to sign the Agreement.
- 36. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve a withdrawal from Capital Reserve in the amount of \$339,800.00. The withdrawal of funds will be used for the professional services related to the construction of a Transportation Complex at Selover School. Any funds not expended will be returned to Capital Reserve.
- 37. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following resolution:
 - **BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Sayreville Board of Education to approve the submission of the following projects to the New Jersey Department of Education, for review and Department approval of an "other capital project" with no state funding which is consistent with the approved long-range facilities plan.
 - HVAC Upgrades for Large Spaces at:
 - o Sayreville War Memorial High School DOE #23-4660-050-22-1000
 - o Sayreville Middle School- DOE #23-4660-055-22-1000
 - o Arleth Elementary School- DOE #23-4660-060-22-1000
 - o Eisenhower Elementary School DOE #23-4660-070-22-1000
 - o Samsel Upper Elementary School DOE #23-4660-085-22-1000
 - o Wilson Elementary School DOE #23-4660-120-22-1000

Further, the Board authorizes Spiezle Architectural Group Inc, to make the submission to the Department of Education on behalf of the district.

SUPPORT SERVICES

38. The Superintendent recommends and so moves The Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following transportation route for school year 2021-2022 with Educational Services Commission of New Jersey as host:

NON-JOINTURED ROUTE

Route: 0051

School: Cranford Achievement Program

Cost: \$116.28 per diem x 130 days

Total Cost: \$15,116.40 (additional student added)

B – VISION 2030: STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

CURRICULUM

5. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to retroactively approve the admission of Kindergarten Student ID# 349131 to Wilson Elementary School. The student is age appropriate for Kindergarten and had an entry date of December 20, 2021.

D – VISION 2030: PERSONNEL

Approval of Resignation(s)

33. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the resignation(s) as indicated below for school year 2021-22. *Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type*.

Name	Position	Department/ Location	Effective Date
Thomas, Jacqueline	Part-time Paraprofessional	SMS	January 28, 2022
Shell, Robin	Part-time Paraprofessional	SMS	January 25, 2022

Approval of Leave Requests and Modifications

34. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the leaves of absence and modifications for school year 2021-22 as listed below. *Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type.*

Staff Name	Position	Department or School	Type of Leave of Absence	Effective Dates
Semenkiv, Mykhaylo	Custodian	District	Paid Leave of Absence Unpaid Leave of Absence	11/08/2021 through 12/31/2021 01/01/2022 through 02/28/2022

Approval of New Hires and Modifications

35. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the employment of the certificated personnel at the salaries and assignments indicated below for school year 2021-22. *Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type.*

Name	Location	Assignment	2021-22 Salary	Effective Dates	Track
Manley, Suzanne (J. Olivera)	Eisenhower School	Replacement Teacher	Annualized Salary Prorated *\$51,013 (BA, Step C)	Extension 09/01/2021 through 06/30/2022	Non- Tenure
Paradis, Gregory (J. Craft)	SWMHS	Voice Music Teacher	Annualized Salary Prorated *\$68,008 (BA, Step I)	03/01/2022 or sooner through 06/30/2022	Tenure

*Salary Pending SEA Contract Negotiations

36. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the employment of the non-certificated personnel at the salaries and assignments indicated below for school year 2021-22. *Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type*.

Name	Location	Assignment	2021-22 Salary	Effective Dates
Manett, Jennifer (B. Giovenco)	SWMHS	Registered Nurse	Annualized Salary Prorated *\$43,361 (Step 1)	01/03/2022 through 06/30/2022
Mulroy, Bridget (J. Baeza)	Project Before Cheesequake	Part-time Paraprofessional (MD) *Not to exceed 29.5 hours/week	*\$15.70 Hourly Annualized Salary Prorated \$17,043.92 (Level 2)	**01/10/2022 or sooner through 06/30/2022

Patel, Mittalben (J. Wilkinson)	Project Before Cheesequake	Part-time Paraprofessional (MD) *Not to exceed 29.5 hours/week	*\$13.17 Hourly Annualized Salary Prorated \$14,297.35 (Level 1)	**01/17/2022 through 06/30/2022
Sadiq, Saima (A.Conway)	SMS	Part-time Paraprofessional (POR) *Not to exceed 29.5 hours/week	*\$15.70 Hourly Annualized Salary Prorated \$17,043.92 (Level 2)	**01/10/2022 through 06/30/2022

*Salary Pending SEA Contract Negotiations

37. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to retroactively approve the transfer of the non-certificated personnel as indicated below for the school year 2021-22 with no salary change.

Name	Previous Assignment	New Assignment	Effective Date
Shah, Ashita	Part-time Paraprofessional (504 1:1) SWMHS	Part-time Paraprofessional (1:1) SWMHS	09/01/2021

Approval of Substitutes

38. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the employment of the certificated personnel at the substitute assignments and class as indicated below for school year 2021-22.

Name	Position	Class	Effective Date
Ahmad, Said	Substitute Teacher	Class II	**01/10/2022
Berkowitz, Catherine	Substitute Teacher	Class II	**01/17/2022
Lakshamanan, Jothilakshmi	Substitute Teacher	Class I	12/22/2021

^{**}Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review

39. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the employment of the below non-certificated substitute personnel for school year 2021-22.

Aguiles, Alyssa

RRl/ki

^{**}Conditional upon final approval by N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review